EXECUTIVE ORDER U-U-169-0253-1
CALIFORNIA Chongqing Rato Technology Co., Ltd. New Off-Road Small Spark-IgnitionAIR RESOURCES BOARD Equipment
Pursuant to the authority vested in California Air Resources Board by the Health and Safety Code, Division 26, Part
5, Chapters 1 and 2; and
Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Health and Safety Code Sections 39515 and 39516 and
Executive Order G-14-012;
IT IS ORDERED AND RESOLVED: That the following equipment produced by the manufacturer is certified as
described below. Production equipment shall be in all material respects the same as those for which certification is
granted.
ENGINE DESCRIPTION
FUEL TYPE
ENGINE SIZE CNG/LNG=compressed/liquefied
MANUFACTURER ENGINE FAMILY (E.O. NUMBER) (cc natural gas LPG liquefied
petroleum gas
JCRPS.4382GA (U.U-169-0246) 389, 420, 438
JCRPS.3012GA (U-U-169-0245) 301. 270
JCRPS.3012GV (U-U-169-0241) 301
GasolineChongqing Rato Technology Co., Lid. JCRPS.4202GV (U-U-169-0247) 420
JCRPS.3382GA (U-U-169-0260 338
JCRPS.4202GN (U-U-169-0229) 420
TBC - To Be Certified
EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION
MODEL FUEL TANK SIZE
EVAPORATIVE FAMILY EQUIPMENT APPLICATIONYEAR (liters